

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDI.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2016  
(APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF STAY)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016  
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1673 OF 2012**

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL & ANR

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

RISHI PAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order dated 3.2.2012, leave has been granted.

It is submitted that there are 3 respondent. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate and respondent nos. 2 & 3 are represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has on 10.3.2016 filed an application for Vacation of Stay Order dated 11.7.2011 along with an application for exemption official translation and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 of 2016. (copy placed as a separate paperbook)

The Interlocutory Applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> Day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :

1. MS. RACHANA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE
2. MR. R.P. GOYAL, ADV.
3. MR. S.R. SETIA, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR