

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1673/2012

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RISHI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5, application for vacating stay is dismissed as not pressed with liberty to move this Court for expeditious hearing after six months.

In view of above, I.A. No. 6 is also disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master