

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1673/2012

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RISHI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171868/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Application for early hearing stands dismissed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR