

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1673/2012

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RISHI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134561/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 23-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjali Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of learned counsel appearing for the respondent
No. 1 in presence of learned counsel for the appellants, hearing of
this matter stands adjourned.

List on 15.03.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER